# Tuition & Fees Schedule PreK/VPK 2023-2024

#### **Tuition Rates:**

| PreK 3 (Turns 3 by August 1, 2023) |              |              |
|------------------------------------|--------------|--------------|
| Regular School Day                 | 8:00 - 3:00  | \$6,800/year |
| PreK 3 + After Care                | 8:00 - 5:30  | \$8,600/year |
| VPK (Turns 4 by September 1, 2023) |              |              |
| VPK only - Morning                 | 8:00-11:00   | FREE         |
| VPK Wrap – Afternoon               | 11:00 - 3:00 | \$2,500/year |
| VPK Wrap + Aftercare               | 11:00 - 5:30 | \$4,300/year |

### Additional Fees for 2023-2024 School Year:

| Registration for returning students before May 15 <sup>th</sup> : (No Registration Fee for Free VPK Only)                   | \$100.00 |
|---|----------|
| Registration for new students and returning students (after May 15 <sup>th</sup> ): (No Registration fee for Free VPK Only) | \$200.00 |
| After Care Drop-in Rate (Based on availability):  | \$25/Day |
| Special Day Care Rate:  | \$40/Day |
| Special Day Care Rate Early Release:  | \$25/Day |
| Academic Testing Fee (optional):  | \$250    |

## Tuition & Fees Schedule K-8th Grade 2023-2024

#### **Tuition Rates:**

 $\begin{array}{lll} \text{School Day} & 8:00-3:00 & \$9,000/\text{year} \\ \text{School Day} + \text{After Care} & 8:00-5:30 & \$10,800/\text{year} \end{array}$ 

6<sup>th</sup> Grade – 8<sup>th</sup> Grade

School Day 8:00-3:00 \$9,500/year School Day +Aftercare 8:00-5:30 \$11,300/year

#### Additional Fees for 2023-2024 School Year:

Registration for returning students before May 15<sup>th</sup>: \$100.00

Registration for new students and returning students (after May 15<sup>th</sup>): \$200.00

After Care Drop-in Rate (Based on availability): \$25/Day

Special Day Care Rate: \$40/Day

Special Day Care Rate Early Release: \$25/Day

Academic Tutoring \$65/hr.

Academic Tutoring (Specific Learning Disabilities) \$75/hr.

Initial Academic Screening Fee (new K-8 students) \$100

Academic Testing Fee: \$250

Speech/Language Therapy \$100/hr.

Occupational/Physical Therapy \$100/hr.

ABA Therapy \$100/hr.